08-02-2002

D\$

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 102176	572 v v v		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Flowtech A.S. J. J	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Apogee Flow Systems Limited Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	T		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_License	Street Address: 25 Ross Way Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 3HU, UNITED KINGDOM		
12/12/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,684,575, 5,185,265, 5,092,989 and 4,915,501 attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW	8. Deposit account number: 19-4293 (deficiency/overpayment of fee)		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. 002 DBYRNE	July 26, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
,	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		

BETWEEN:

- Flowtech A.S. a company incorporated in Norway whose registered office is at Gjoaveien 3B, 0376 Oslo, Norway (the 'Licensor'); and
- (2) Apogee Flow Systems Limited a company incorporated in England whose registered office is at 25 Ross Way, Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 3HU (the 'Licensee').

WHEREAS:

(A) By an Agreement ('the Main Agreement') dated 1 January 2001, and made between the Licensor and the Licensee, the Licensor agreed, inter alia, to grant to the Licensee a licence under Patent Nos.:

EP689672, US5684575, 2157665, 69422908.3 (An Optical Arrangement for Flow Cytometers)

US5185265 (Pulse Modulation of the Excitation Light Source of Flow Cytometers)

US5092989 (Sheath Fluid Filtering in a Closed-Cycle Flow Cytometer System) EP229815, US4915501, 3678697.7, 1995380 (Device for Measuring the Light Scattering of Biological Cells in Flow Cytometers)

('the Patents') being this Licence.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

(1) In pursuance of and for the consideration set out in the Main Agreement the Licensor hereby grants to the Licensee the exclusive licence to manufacture, have manufactured, market, sell and otherwise dispose of Licensed Products (as defined in the Main Agreement), subject to the provisions of the Main Agreement, as from 1st January 2001 and for so long as the Patents shall subsist, subject to earlier determination in the event that for any reason the Main Agreement shall determine.

In witness of which this Agreement has been executed as a deed and delivered the day and year first above written.

Executed as a deed by Flowtech A.S.	7)	Lacald Hum
acting by [])	Director
and by [3)	Director/Secretary
Executed as a deed by Apogee Flow Systems Limited acting by Peter Dennett	đ)	Director Director
and by Oliver Kenyon			Director/Secretary

PATENT RECORDED: 07/26/2002 REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0411